Do you believe that the following party leaders should stay on and lead their party into the next election, or step down and have party
members elect a new leader? - Liberal leader Justin Trudeau

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
279 34 128 40 18 3 2 1
Stay on and lead the party in the next election 28% 11% 67% 24% 28% 11% 12% 6%
ACD A A* * % * % * %
721 281 63 125 45 28 17 10
Step down and have party members elect a new leader 72% 89% 33% 76% 72% 89% 88% 94%
BCD B B* *% *% *%
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you believe that the following party leaders should stay on and lead their party into the next election, or step down and have party
members elect a new leader? - Conservative leader Pierre Poilievre

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
556 287 56 45 31 14 16 3
Stay on and lead the party in the next election 56% 91% 29% 27% 48% 46% 85% 24%
BCD BC* *% *% *%
444 28 134 120 33 17 3 8
Step down and have party members elect a new leader 44% 9% 71% 73% 52% 54% 15% 76%
AD AD A* * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you believe that the following party leaders should stay on and lead their party into the next election, or step down and have party
members elect a new leader? - NDP leader Jagmeet Singh

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
513 116 126 128 30 12 4 1
Stay on and lead the party in the next election 51% 37% 66% 78% 48% 38% 22% 10%
AD ABD * *x *k *x
487 199 64 36 33 20 15 9
Step down and have party members elect a new leader 49% 63% 34% 22% 52% 62% 78% 90%
BC C BC* * % *% * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you believe that the following party leaders should stay on and lead their party into the next election, or step down and have party
members elect a new leader? - BQ leader Yves-Francois Blanchet

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 241 a4 57 28 61 5 3
Base: All Answering (wtd) 239 43 55 26 63 5 3 2
161 21 34 15 58 1 1 2
Stay on and lead the party in the next election 67% 50% 61% 60% 92% 29% 38% 100%
* * * % AB * * % * % * %
78 21 21 10 5 3 2 -
Step down and have party members elect a new leader 33% 50% 39% 40% 8% 71% 62% -
D* D* *% * *% *% *%
239 43 55 26 63 5 3 2
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What is your impression of the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau as leader of the Liberal Party? - Chrystia Freeland

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
248 43 95 51 23 7 2 1
Positive 25% 14% 50% 31% 37% 21% 12% 6%
AC A A* * % * % * %
281 155 20 29 17 4 10 7
Negative 28% 49% 11% 18% 27% 13% 49% 66%
BCD B* * % * % * %
472 117 75 84 23 21 8 3
Don’t know enough about them to say 47% 37% 40% 51% 36% 66% 39% 29%
A * * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What is your impression of the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau as leader of the Liberal Party? - Melanie Joly

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of

Canada
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
182 28 70 32 24 6 3 1
Positive 18% 9% 37% 19% 38% 19% 14% 6%
AC A AC* * % * % * %
230 116 26 23 22 7 5 2
Negative 23% 37% 14% 14% 35% 21% 28% 16%
BC BC* * % * % * %
589 171 94 110 17 19 11 8
Don’t know enough about them to say 59% 54% 50% 67% 27% 59% 59% 78%
D D AB D * * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What is your impression of the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau as leader of the Liberal Party? - Francois-Philippe
Champagne

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
116 31 38 20 17 1 3 -
Positive 12% 10% 20% 12% 27% 4% 13% -
A AC* * % * % * %
193 90 25 26 17 9 4 3
Negative 19% 29% 13% 16% 26% 29% 22% 24%
BC B* * % * % * %
691 194 128 119 30 21 12 8
Don’t know enough about them to say 69% 61% 67% 72% 47% 68% 64% 76%
D D D * * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What is your impression of the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau as leader of the Liberal Party? - Mark Carney

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
156 50 50 24 12 3 4 -
Positive 16% 16% 26% 14% 20% 11% 20% -
AC * * % * % * %
148 70 20 16 13 6 4 6
Negative 15% 22% 11% 10% 21% 18% 19% 53%
BC BC* * % * % * %
696 195 120 125 37 23 12 5
Don’t know enough about them to say 70% 62% 63% 76% 59% 72% 61% 47%
AB D * * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




What is your impression of the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau as leader of the Liberal Party? - Anita Anand

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
139 32 43 30 7 3 3 -
Positive 14% 10% 23% 18% 11% 10% 16% -
AD A * * % * % * %
162 81 22 16 14 4 4 3
Negative 16% 26% 12% 10% 23% 12% 20% 24%
BC BC* * % * % * %
699 202 125 119 42 25 12 8
Don’t know enough about them to say 70% 64% 66% 72% 67% 79% 64% 76%
* * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau became leader of the Liberal Party before the next election, how likely would you
be to consider voting for the Liberal Party? - Chrystia Freeland

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
252 29 121 48 19 8 4 2
Top 2 Box (Net) 25% 9% 63% 29% 30% 26% 21% 16%
ACD A A* * % * % * %
95 7 48 21 7 2 - -
Very likely 9% 2% 25% 13% 11% 7% - -
ACD A A* * % * % * %
158 21 72 27 12 6 4 2
Fairly likely 16% 7% 38% 16% 19% 20% 21% 16%
ACD A A* * % * % * %
445 229 28 59 35 8 10 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 73% 15% 36% 55% 27% 52% 84%
BCD B BC* * % * % * %
129 43 15 31 11 4 1 -
Not very likely 13% 14% 8% 19% 18% 11% 4% -
B B* * % * % * %
316 186 13 29 23 5 9 9
Not at all likely 32% 59% 7% 17% 37% 15% 49% 84%
BCD B BC* * % * % * %
303 57 42 57 9 15 5 -
Don’t know 30% 18% 22% 35% 15% 47% 26% -
ABD * * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau became leader of the Liberal Party before the next election, how likely would you
be to consider voting for the Liberal Party? - Melanie Joly

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of

Canada
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
213 34 100 35 15 9 4 1
Top 2 Box (Net) 21% 11% 53% 21% 24% 30% 19% 6%
ACD A A* * % * % * %
69 11 39 10 3 4 1 -
Very likely 7% 3% 20% 6% 5% 12% 4% -
ACD * * % * % * %
144 23 61 25 12 6 3 1
Fairly likely 14% 7% 32% 15% 19% 18% 16% 6%
AC A A* * % * % * %
439 214 38 59 40 9 10 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 68% 20% 36% 63% 28% 50% 84%
BC B BC* * % * % * %
138 45 24 31 13 3 1 -
Not very likely 14% 14% 13% 19% 20% 8% 3% -
* * % * % * %
301 169 14 29 27 6 9 9
Not at all likely 30% 54% 7% 17% 42% 20% 47% 84%
BC B BC* * % * % * %
349 67 52 70 9 13 6 1
Don’t know 35% 21% 27% 43% 14% 42% 31% 10%
D AB D * * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau became leader of the Liberal Party before the next election, how likely would you
be to consider voting for the Liberal Party? - Francois-Philippe Champagne

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of

Canada
A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
158 26 78 21 16 5 5 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 16% 8% 41% 13% 25% 17% 25% -
ACD Ac* * % * % * %
51 5 26 10 5 1 2 -
Very likely 5% 1% 14% 6% 7% 2% 10% -
AC A A* * % * % * %
108 22 52 10 11 5 3 -
Fairly likely 11% 7% 27% 6% 18% 15% 15% -
AC AC* * % * % * %
469 223 45 69 39 11 9 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 47% 71% 23% 42% 62% 35% 45% 90%
BC B BC* * % * % * %
159 47 32 36 14 5 1 -
Not very likely 16% 15% 17% 22% 23% 14% 3% -
* * % * % * %
310 176 13 33 25 6 8 9
Not at all likely 31% 56% 7% 20% 39% 20% 42% 90%
BCD B BC* * % * % * %
373 66 68 75 8 15 6 1
Don’t know 37% 21% 36% 45% 13% 48% 31% 10%
AD AD * * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



If the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau became leader of the Liberal Party before the next election, how likely would you
be to consider voting for the Liberal Party? - Mark Carney

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
177 27 88 31 9 3 5 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 18% 9% 46% 19% 15% 11% 25% -
ACD A * * % * % * %
67 7 37 15 3 2 1 -
Very likely 7% 2% 19% 9% 5% 7% 3% -
ACD A * * % * % * %
109 20 51 16 6 1 4 -
Fairly likely 11% 6% 27% 10% 10% 4% 23% -
ACD * * % * % * %
436 217 35 58 40 13 9 8
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 44% 69% 18% 35% 63% 41% 44% 77%
BC B BC* * % * % * %
152 51 25 31 13 7 1 -
Not very likely 15% 16% 13% 19% 21% 23% 6% -
* * % * % * %
283 166 10 27 27 6 7 8
Not at all likely 28% 53% 5% 17% 42% 17% 38% 77%
BC B BC* * % * % * %
387 71 68 76 14 15 6 2
Don’t know 39% 22% 36% 46% 22% 49% 31% 23%
A AD * * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau became leader of the Liberal Party before the next election, how likely would you
be to consider voting for the Liberal Party? - Anita Anand

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
174 25 88 27 9 5 4 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 17% 8% 47% 16% 14% 14% 19% -
ACD A * * % * % * %
53 9 30 10 1 - 2 -
Very likely 5% 3% 16% 6% 1% - 10% -
ACD * * % * % * %
121 17 59 17 8 5 2 -
Fairly likely 12% 5% 31% 10% 13% 14% 9% -
ACD A* * % * % * %
462 219 43 69 40 11 10 9
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 69% 23% 42% 63% 36% 50% 90%
BC B BC* * % * % * %
161 50 32 38 14 3 2 -
Not very likely 16% 16% 17% 23% 23% 10% 12% -
* * % * % * %
301 169 11 32 26 8 7 9
Not at all likely 30% 54% 6% 19% 41% 26% 38% 90%
BC B BC* * % * % * %
363 71 59 68 14 16 6 1
Don’t know 36% 23% 31% 42% 22% 49% 31% 10%
AD * * % * % * %
1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




If the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau became leader of the Liberal Party before the next election, how likely would you
be to consider voting for the Liberal Party? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
252 29 121 48 19 8 4 2
Chrystia Freeland 25% 9% 63% 29% 30% 26% 21% 16%
ACD A A* * % * % * %
213 34 100 35 15 9 4 1
Melanie Joly 21% 11% 53% 21% 24% 30% 19% 6%
ACD A A* * % * % * %
158 26 78 21 16 5 5 -
Francois-Philippe Champagne 16% 8% 41% 13% 25% 17% 25% -
ACD Ac* * % * % * %
177 27 88 31 9 3 5 -
Mark Carney 18% 9% 46% 19% 15% 11% 25% -
ACD A * * % * % * %
174 25 88 27 9 5 4 -
Anita Anand 17% 8% 47% 16% 14% 14% 19% -
ACD A * * % * % * %




If the following potential replacements for Justin Trudeau became leader of the Liberal Party before the next election, how likely would you
be to consider voting for the Liberal Party? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total The The Liberal| The New | TheBloc | The Green Or some
_. Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) ((:]0))] Party of
Canada

A B C D E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 284 219 176 61 29 19
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 315 190 165 63 32 19 11
445 229 28 59 35 8 10 9
Chrystia Freeland 44% 73% 15% 36% 55% 27% 52% 84%
BCD B Bc* * % * % * %
439 214 38 59 40 9 10 9
Melanie Joly 44% 68% 20% 36% 63% 28% 50% 84%
BC B BC* * % * % * %
469 223 45 69 39 11 9 9
Francois-Philippe Champagne 47% 71% 23% 42% 62% 35% 45% 90%
BC B BC* * % * % * %
436 217 35 58 40 13 9 8
Mark Carney 44% 69% 18% 35% 63% 41% 44% 77%
BC B BC* * % * % * %
462 219 43 69 40 11 10 9
Anita Anand 46% 69% 23% 42% 63% 36% 50% 90%
BC B BC* * % * % * %




